
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Dr. Donna Flaherty <dflaherty@accept.org>
Date: Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 5:46 PM
Subject: Fwd: Statement of Interest into ACCEPT
To: Kustka, Susan <kustkas@holliston.k12.ma.us>, Anna Nolin <anolin@natickps.org>, David Lussier
<lussierd@wellesleyps.org>, Dr. Brad Crozier <brad_crozier@sudbury.k12.ma.us>, Carol Cavanaugh
<ccavanaugh@hopkinton.k12.ma.us>, Daniel Gutekanst (DIS) <dan_gutekanst@needham.k12.ma.us>, James Adams
<jadams@ashland.k12.ma.us>, Jon Evans <jevans@jpkeefehs.org>, Armand Pires <apires@medwayschools.org>, Jeffrey
Marsden <jmarsden@email.medfield.net>, Robert Mullaney <rmullaney@millisschools.org>, Robert Tremblay
<rtremblay@framingham.k12.ma.us>, McCoy, Elizabeth <mccoye@doversherborn.org>, Lucas Giguerel
<giguerel@franklinps.net>

Dear Board,

I am forwarding you the email from Wayland Superintendent Easy regarding his request to join the Collaborative. I do not have
a letter from his School Committee yet, but he may bring that with him to tomorrow's meeting. In the meantime, Please feel
free to use his email. 

Thank you.
Dr. Donna Flaherty
Executive Director
 

a. 4 Tech Circle | Natick, MA 01760
e. dflaherty@accept.org
p. 508.653.6776 ext:102   f. 508.653.0878

    www.accept.org
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Omar Easy <omar_easy@waylandps.org>
Date: Fri, Dec 30, 2022 at 5:28 PM
Subject: Statement of Interest into ACCEPT
To: Donna Flaherty <dflaherty@accept.org>, Susan Kustka <kustkas@holliston.k12.ma.us>

Dear Dr. Flaherty and Dr. Kustka,

I want to express Wayland Public Schools' interest in becoming a member of the ACCEPT Education Collaborative. I
believe this will be a valued partnership for both parties. Our School Committee will meet on January 4th 2023, where we will
discuss codifying our interest in this partnership. 

Thanks in advance for your consideration. Happy New Year! 

Omar X. Easy, Ph.D.
Superintendent of Wayland Public Schools 
41 Cochituate Road
Wayland, MA 01778
Twitter: Dr. Easy@SuperEasy21
Wayland Schools are Wayland's PRIDE, where we serve Every Child, Everyday!  

 "Not everything that is faced can be changed, but nothing can be changed until it is faced."  
~James Baldwin~
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The preceding message contains information that maybe confidential or that may constitute non-public
information. It is intended to be conveyed only to the designated recipient(s) named above. If you are not an intended recipient of this
message, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete all copies of it from your computer system. Any use,
dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this message by unintended recipients is not authorized and may be unlawful. Thank you in
advance.

The ACCEPT Education Collaborative does not discriminate against students, parents, employees or the general public on the basis of race, color, sex, homeless
status, gender identity, religion, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, or age. ACCEPT is also committed to maintaining a school environment free of
harassment.  Harassment based on race, color, religion, national origin, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity, homeless status, age or disability is prohibited. 
In addition to the protected classes identified above, as to employment practices, ACCEPT also does not discriminate based on genetic information, ancestry or
status as a veteran. The sending district also provides equal access to the Boy Scouts, Girls Scouts and other designated youth groups in accordance with the Boy
Scouts of America Equal Access Act. 20 U.S.C. § 7905; 34 C.F.R. Part 108. The Collaborative also does not discriminate against students on the basis of
homelessness in a manner consistent with the requirements of the McKinney-Vento Act. For more information contact ACCEPT's designated compliance
coordinator Donna Flaherty, 4 Tech Circle, Natick MA 01760. (508)653-6776


